
Saturday, June 17
LU eA ene
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News10.O Devotions: Pastor A. V.Brown
10.20 For My Lady
10.45 "Here and There." Talk by
Nellie Scanlan
411. 0 Domestic Harmony712.0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Rhythm in relays
3. 0 Running Commentary on
Rugby Football Match relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results6. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (v.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Doris Arnold’s Kentucky Mim-Strels
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by SidneyWilbraham (tenor),
"There’s a Land" e«(Allitsen),"Hills of Donegal" (Sander-
son), "My Werld= is Gold"
(Tauber); "I Hear You CallingMe" (Marshall)
8.12 Studio Recital by RachelFairlie (soprano),"To a Wild Rose" (MacDowell),
"Do Not Go My Love" (Hage-
man), "Poxgloves"’ (Head),
"Blackbirds Song’? (Scott)
8.36 Studio Recital by George
Greenaway (baritone),"The Golden City of St. Mary"
(Clarke), "Linden Lea" (Vaughan
Williams), "Without a Song’’
(Youmans), "Beyond the Dawn"
(Sanderson)
8.48 Philharmonic Orchestra,
Turkish March and

_ SpanishCavalry, Polonaise from ‘Baron
Neuhaus" Suite (Melichar)
8. 0 WNewsree!l and War Review
9.26 BBC programme: "Gone
Cuckoo"
10. 0 Sports summary
410.10 All Time Hit Parade (U.S.A.
programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNZ AUCKLAND
880 kc, 341 m.

3; Op.m. Saturday Afternoon
Programme
8. 0 Radio Revue
9. 0 Music from the Masters:
Richard Strauss
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
(Karl Alwin), "Der. Rosenkava-lier" Suite
9.20 Walter Gieseking (piano),
"Welcome Vision’’
9.31 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Fritz Busch), ‘ Don
Juan" Tone Poem, Op. 20
9.48 Herbert Janssen (bari-
tone), "Devotion," Op. 10, No.
1, ‘"‘All Souls’ Day"
9.54 Philadelphia Orchestra
(Stokowski), Dance of _ the
Seven Veils (‘‘Salome’’)
40.14 "BBC Symphony Orches-tra (Fritz Busch), "‘Till’s Merry
Pranks"
40.30 Close down

ZAM AUCKLAND1250 Ke. 240m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:
Time: Bob Crosby
3. 0-7.0 p.m. Barn Dance: Show
Time: Carnival of Music:Fibber McGee: Command Per-
formance
7. 0-9.15 News: Memories:
Duffy’s Tavern: Sports
9.15-12.0 Make-belieye Ballroom

.

/s\ WELLINGTONi 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0.7.0, 7.45, 8.46 .a.m. London
9. oO vor the Bandsman9.40Music While You Work10.10.Devotional Service —

10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades-men’s Entrance"
11.0 Famous Men of the
Theatre: Sir Charles Wyndham:
A Talk prepared by Pippa Robins
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee
3. 0 Relay of Rugby Football

QO Children’s session: Mrs.
Bernard Webb’s Programme
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7. 0 Sports Results7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sociable Songs, featuring the
Chorus Gentlemen (A_ Studio
Presentation)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say |

8. 0 The Stage Presents: British
Theatreland’s Tribute to the
Armed Forces throughout the
World, featuring Dorothy Dick-
son, Leslie Hutchison, pouMeGrath, Jeanne de Casalis,
sie Mathews, and Chorus
(BBC Production)
8. "Barbara at Home (No. 1):
She Makes Her Own Soap": A
New Serial by Mary Scott
8.45 ‘Flotsam and Jetsam":
Duets by two favourite EnglishArtists
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific tslands
9.40 Make-believe Ballroom time
, 10. 0 Sports results10.10 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PVGEaaEE
Op.m. Variety0. Dinner music
. O After dinner music
. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 2 in D Minor,
Op. 70 (Dvorak)
8.37 Schmidt (tenor) and Boh-
nen (baritone), ‘One I Know
Who Has Money Galore" (from
"Bartered Bride") (Smetana)
8.45 Emma Boynet (pianist),
"Le Petit Ane Blanc’ (‘Little

|

White Donkey"), "Le Marchande
d’Eau Fraiche’’ (Ibert)
8.54 Orchestre de_ L’Associa-tion des Concerts Lamoureux,
Menuet Antique (Ravel)
9. 0 Concert by the NBC Sym-

ON

ACH

phony, conducted by Toscanini,"Secret Marriage’ .(Cimarosa),
"Theria"® (Debussy), Fantasia
Brazilia (for piano and orches-
tra) (Minone) (Soloist: Bernade
Sigano), "An American in Paris"
(Gershwin) (U.S.A. programme)
9.55 Peter Dawson (bass-
baritone)

|

40. 0 In quiet mood
40-80
Close down

7. Op.m. You Asked for It
session

:

10. 0 Close down

We
)

NEW
PLYMOUTH
Oke, 370m.

6.30 p.m. Children’s session, in-
cluding programme by MissBlennerhassett’s Pupils
7.30 Sports session8.0 Recorded concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

2Q\f NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.15 "Memories of a MissionHouse": Talk by Cecil Hull
41. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15. and
4,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

6.30 "The Golden Boomerang’6.0 "The Troubadours"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 List of names of men
Speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday
6.32 Musical programme
Rugby results
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 "Mr. Thunder’
7.465 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Band. of AM. Scots
Guards, "Heritage"? (Benjamin),"Robin Hood" Suite (Curson)
8.14 From the Studio: Flor-
ence Sweeney (soprano),"Fisher Lad’ (Day); "Break 0’
Day" (Sanderson), "Beloved it
is Morn!" (Alyward)8.25 Fritz Kreisler (violin),re Air’ (arr. Kreis-er)
8.30 Music of the People: Songsof Stephen Foster, introducing
Richard Crooks: Negro. Spiri-
tuals (U.S.A. production)
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 "Red Streak"
9.47 Harry’s Tavern Band10.0 Close down

QNZIN nitsen. |
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own session8.0 Grand Symphony Orches-
tra, Sousa’s Marches
8.10. "Team Work’
8.33. Light Recitals9.1 Dance Music by Jack
White’s Band
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNENe 980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Serenades
7.15 Play: "The Dream of
Eugene Aram"
7.42 Variety
8. 0 Famous Orchestras
8.15 Sinews of War (BBC pro-
duction)
8.30 Old-time dance music
9. 2 Hit tunes
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

SNY/, CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416 m.
6.
ba-_ 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
9. o"
*
special American Record-in

10. ° For My Lady: World’s
Great . Opera Houses: JonesBeach Opera
10.30 Devotional Service41. 0 Great Figures of the Mod-ern Theatre (No. 7), George M.
Cohan, talk by C. H. Allan
11.30 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Bright music
3. 0 Rugby Football Match (re-
layed from Lancaster Park
4.30 Sports Results
5. 0. Children’s session
5.456 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
6.30 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
at 9.0 a.m. on Sunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Joan Hardy
"Here in the Quiet Hills’
(Carne), ‘Rain’? (Curran), "The
Early Morning’ (Peel), ‘I Heard
a Forest Praying’ (de Rose)7.45 What the American Com-
~ mentators ne8 0 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.24 Carroll Gibbons and the
Savoy Hotel Orpheans,"The Song is Ended" (Berlin)
8.29 Jack Benny programme
(U.S.A, programme)9. 0 Newsreei and War Review
9.25 Dance music
10. Sports Results *

10.10 Chamber Music Society ofLower Basin Street (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
40.40 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250m.

3. Op.m. Saturday Matinee
5. O Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Fiedler and Boston. Promenade
Orchestra, Overture to "A Mid-
summer Night’s Dream" (Men-
delssohn)
8.12 Fried and _ Philharmonic
Orchestra, ‘"Mazeppa" Sym-
phonic Poem (Liszt)
8.28 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
8.30 Menthin (violin), Barbi-rolli and Philharmonic Sym-
phony Orchestra of New. York,
Concerto in D Minor (Schu-
mann)
9. 1 Sargent and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, "Les Syl-
phides" Ballet (Chopin, orch.
Murray)
9.26 C. Kennedy Scctt, Elsie
Suddaby, Perry Manchester,Howard Fry and Philharmonic
Choir and Orchestra, Mass in G
Major (Schubert)9.51 Ormandy and Minneapolis
Symphony Orchestra, Symphony
No, i in D Minor, Op. 120
(Schumann)
10.17 Retrospect
10.30 Close down.

PSYZARRI
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
8. 0 Football commentary (re-layed from Rugby Park)
5.
3 Light and Bright5.3 Dinner music
6. 0 "Cappy Ricks’6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 A list of the names of the
boys who will speak in the
Radio Magazine "With the
Boys Overseas" on Sunday
morning
6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices7.0 Evening programme
7.145 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 Miscellany7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘Cloister and -the Hearth"
8.19 BBC Scottish © Orchestra
(lan White), "Strathspeys andReels" (BBC programme)8.32 "Bright Horizon": Humph-rey Bishop production
9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary9.25 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes
9.37 Old-time dance _ session,"Those> Were the Days" (BBCprogramme)10.0 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.

:
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.30 Music While You Work
410.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My. Lady: "David
Copperfield"
« O Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Vaudeville Matinee
3. 0 Running Commentary onSenior Rugby Match (Relayfrom Carisbrook)
5. O Children’s _ session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by list of
names pf men speaking in theRadio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday)
7. 0 Local news serviceof Topical Talks from theB
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Debroy Somers Band,"Montmartre" March (Wood)7.34 Sydney McEwan (tenor),"och Lomond" (Trad., arr.
Seott-Wood), "Annie Laurie"(Trad.) ¢

7.40 Plaza Theatre Orchestra,"Searf Dance," "Pierrette"
(Chaminade)


